GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2334
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2015

E- POST CENTRE
Tanwar Shri Kanwar Singh

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of e-post centres functioning in Uttar Pradesh;
(b) whether the Government has made any assessment of e-post service in the country including Uttar Pradesh;
(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to popularize e-post service in the country?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)
(a) 605 e-Post Centres are operating in Uttar Pradesh as on date.
(b) to (d) Assessing e-Post service is an ongoing process. Service features, network expansion and revenue earned are continually

reviewed across the country including Uttar Pradesh. Corporate and Prepaid schemes under the e-Post service have been introduced
to popularize the service.
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